

CITY OF ALBANY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
Albany, OR 97321
Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –
• This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
• This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
• Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
• It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: WL-20-03, GIBSON HILL ROAD CORROSION REPAIRS
PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski / Lori Schumacher
BID DATE: February 25, 2020

BIDDERS:			Engineer's Estimate		H & J CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO.		TRENCH LINE EXCAVATION, INC.		EMERY & SONS CONSTRUCTION		NORTHCORE USA, LLC		D & I EXCAVATING, INC		PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC.		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A																					
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	66,700.00	66,700.00	80,331.00	80,331.00	187,000.00	187,000.00
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	86,930.00	86,930.00	68,833.00	68,833.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	116,003.00	116,003.00	125,500.00	125,500.00	147,000.00	147,000.00
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	1,610.00	1,610.00	9,850.00	9,850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
A-4	Install 8-Inch DI Water Line	50	Linear Foot	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	147.00	7,350.00	113.41	5,670.50	87.00	4,350.00	165.00	8,250.00	253.27	12,663.50	101.50	5,075.00	240.00	12,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
A-5	Install Standard Blowoff Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,260.00	1,260.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,730.00	2,730.00	1,766.45	1,766.45	1,208.00	1,208.00	1,560.00	1,560.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
A-6	Coordinate Live Tap on 24-Inch Water Line	3	Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,350.00	7,050.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	8,257.64	24,772.92	1,375.00	4,125.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,600.00	10,800.00
A-7	Water Main Fitting Excavation	33	Each	\$7,500.00	\$247,500.00	3,100.00	102,300.00	2,660.00	87,780.00	8,600.00	283,800.00	5,100.00	168,300.00	11,452.71	377,939.43	10,223.00	337,359.00	5,400.00	178,200.00	8,300.00	273,900.00
A-8	Replace Bolts on 24-Inch Flange	37	Each	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	550.00	20,350.00	700.00	25,900.00	365.00	13,505.00	1,750.00	64,750.00	680.27	25,169.99	498.00	18,426.00	1,060.00	39,220.00	650.00	24,050.00
A-9	Replace Bolts on 20-Inch Flange	3	Each	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	550.00	1,650.00	600.00	1,800.00	340.00	1,020.00	1,665.00	4,995.00	1,171.81	3,515.43	465.00	1,395.00	1,010.00	3,030.00	600.00	1,800.00
A-10	Replace Bolts on 16-Inch Flange	10	Each	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	450.00	4,500.00	397.80	3,978.00	200.00	2,000.00	1,320.00	13,200.00	494.36	4,943.60	372.00	3,720.00	710.00	7,100.00	450.00	4,500.00
A-11	Replace Bolts on 12-Inch Flange	4	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	380.00	1,520.00	260.00	1,040.00	1,125.00	4,500.00	470.54	1,882.16	302.00	1,208.00	510.00	2,040.00	365.00	1,460.00
A-12	Replace Bolts on 10-Inch Flange	3	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	400.00	1,200.00	355.00	1,065.00	190.00	570.00	950.00	2,850.00	470.54	1,411.62	300.00	900.00	490.00	1,470.00	400.00	1,200.00
A-13	Replace Bolts on 8-Inch Flange	19	Each	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	300.00	5,700.00	349.00	6,631.00	160.00	3,040.00	800.00	15,200.00	215.14	4,087.66	270.00	5,130.00	315.00	5,985.00	325.00	6,175.00
A-14	Replace Bolts on 6-Inch Flange	9	Each	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	275.00	2,475.00	347.00	3,123.00	175.00	1,575.00	575.00	5,175.00	247.40	2,226.60	281.00	2,529.00	313.00	2,817.00	340.00	3,060.00
A-15	Install Sacrificial Anode	85	Each	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	1,000.00	85,000.00	1,425.00	121,125.00	550.00	46,750.00	850.00	72,250.00	859.01	73,015.85	481.00	40,885.00	1,320.00	112,200.00	1,100.00	93,500.00
A-16	Abandon Existing Water Service	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,370.00	9,480.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	2,150.00	8,600.00	2,590.20	5,000.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	5,800.00	23,200.00
A-17	Abandon Existing Fire Hydrant	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	5,047.51	5,047.51	926.00	926.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
A-18	Standard 1-Inch Water Service Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	6,430.00	6,430.00	5,897.48	5,897.48	2,100.00	2,100.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	2,350.00	2,350.00
A-19	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,435.00	5,435.00	5,440.51	5,440.51	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
A-20	7-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	400	Square Yard	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	115.00	46,000.00	84.12	33,648.00	165.00	66,000.00	115.00	46,000.00	75.39	30,156.00	90.00	36,000.00	100.00	40,000.00	180.00	72,000.00
A-21	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	200	Square Yard	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	125.00	25,000.00	163.30	32,660.00	145.00	29,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	127.68	25,536.00	61.00	12,200.00	105.00	21,000.00	55.00	11,000.00
A-22	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway	50	Square Yard	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	180.00	9,000.00	184.24	9,212.00	210.00	10,500.00	130.00	6,500.00	334.82	16,741.00	110.00	5,500.00	155.00	7,750.00	92.00	4,600.00
TOTAL				\$672,700.00		502,325.00		496,022.50		642,170.00		586,498.00		701,574.51		673,989.00		687,303.00		887,945.00	

SCHEDULE B																					
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,600.00	35,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	17,200.00	17,200.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,300.00	50,300.00
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	2,965.00	2,965.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,600.00	10,600.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
B-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
B-4	6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	640	Linear Foot	\$65.00	\$41,600.00	79.00	50,560.00	85.00	54,400.00	71.50	45,760.00	106.00	67,840.00	48.15	30,816.00	98.00	62,720.00	89.00	56,960.00	92.20	59,008.00
B-5	8-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,412.00	1,412.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,337.39	1,337.39	1,346.00	1,346.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
B-6	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	13	Each	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	1,600.00	20,800.00	2,200.00	28,600.00	1,575.00	20,475.00	3,170.00	41,210.00	1,880.42	24,445.46	1,750.00	22,750.00	2,250.00	29,250.00	2,700.00	35,100.00
B-7	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,765.00	5,765.00	6,711.54	6,711.54	3,920.00	3,920.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
B-8	1-Inch Private Service Line	2	Linear Foot	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	200.00	400.00	374.00	748.00	775.00	1,550.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,381.73	2,763.46	1,920.00	3,840.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	500.00	1,000.00
B-9	Coordinate 6-Inch X 1-Inch Live Tap	1	Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,785.00	1,785.00	5,174.06	5,174.06	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
B-10	STA B0+68.86 Connect to Existing Water Line	1	Lump Sum	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,960.00	3,960.00	4,223.99	4,223.99	3,488.00	3,488.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
B-11	STA B6+81.60 R14.19 Connect to Existing Water	1	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	3,680.29	3,680.29	4,740.00	4,740.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	5,150.00	5,150.00
B-12	STA B6+81.78 R370.60 Water Line Connection	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	4,175.66	4,175.66	2,850.00	2,850.00	4,150.00	4,150.00	5,350.00	5,350.00
B-13	STA B5+50.93 L14.48 Install Temporary End Cap	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	4,253.00	4,253.00	1,511.00	1,511.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
B-14	Investigate Plumbing at 1803 Park Terrace	1	Lump Sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	500.00	500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	975.00	975.00	792.82	792.82	2,150.00	2,150.00	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00
B-15	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	20	Linear Foot	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	100.00	2,000.00	247.00	4,940.00	72.00	1,440.00	85.00	1,700.00	90.77	1,815.40	28.75	575.00	65.00	1,300.00	73.00	1,460.00
B-16	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	5	Square Yard	\$100.00	\$500.00	125.00	625.00	278.90	1,394.50	205.00	1,025.00	180.00	900.00	261.01	1,305.05	62.00	310.00	105.00	525.00	91.00	455.00
B-17	Abandon Existing Water Lines	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,900.00	18,900.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	5,1									